


A VST GROUP
ENTERPRISE

CIN - L34101KA1967PLC001706

Registered office: Plot No-1, Dyavasandra Indl Layout, Whitefield Road, Mahadevapura PO., Bengaluru 560 048 Ph: 080 - 67141111
e-mail: vstgen@vsttractors.com. www.vsttractors.com.



TILLERS
TRACTORS LTD.


Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months ended December 31, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	Year Ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	Year Ended
	December 31 2024	December 31 2023	December 31 2024	March 31 2024	December 31 2024	December 31 2023	December 31 2024	March 31 2024
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations	21,910	16,996	69,312	96,805	21,910	16,996	69,312	96,805
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	384	2,033	8,932	15,561	360	2,025	8,838	15,516
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	384	2,033	8,932	15,561	360	2,025	8,838	15,516
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	170	1,695	6,949	12,151	128	1,687	6,855	12,106
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	181	1,700	6,944	12,096	139	1,692	6,850	12,051
Equity Share Capital	864	864	864	864	864	864	864	864
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	91,543	-	-	-	91,543
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)	Basic 1.97 Diluted 1.96	19.62 19.62	80.43 80.26	140.64 140.62	1.48 1.47	19.53 19.53	99.91 99.91	140.13 140.10


The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Nine Months Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and https://www.vsttractors.com/in/investor/financials/?tab=vst-tab-btn-3)

These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.



for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
(V.T. Ravindra)
Managing Director
DIN: 00396156

Place: Bengaluru
Date: February 10, 2025



Kkalpana Industries (India) Limited

CIN: L19202WB1985PLC039431

Regd Office: Bhasa, No. 14, P.O & P.S. Bishnupur, Diamond Harbour Road, South 24 Parganas-743503, West Bengal
Telephone:+ 91-033-4064 7843
E-Mail: kolkata@kkalpana.co.in, Website: www.kkalpanagroup.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 3RD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024

Rs. In Lacs (except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	663.03	1593.59	3067.01	4931.49	6208.87
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	12.28	15.89	58.34	44.97	143.89
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	12.28	-68.48	58.34	-39.40	59.53
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	1.12	-73.98	34.75	-64.49	21.89
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1.12	-73.98	34.75	-64.49	23.60
6	Net Profit after Tax and Share of Profit of Subsidiary/ Associate					21.89
7	Equity Share Capital	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46	1881.46
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					1711.62
9	Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic:	0.00	-0.08	0.04	-0.07	0.02
	Diluted:	0.00	-0.08	0.04	-0.07	0.02

Note:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the 03rd quarter and nine-months ended 31st December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the 03rd quarter and nine-months ended 31st December, 2024, are available on the website of the BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) & The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com) and that of the Company (www.kkalpanagroup.com)

2) The Un-audited Financial Results for the 03rd quarter and nine-months ended 31st December, 2024, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have also been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11th February, 2025.

3) The company is engaged primarily in the business of re-processed plastic compounds which constitute single reporting segment. Accordingly, the company is a single segment company in accordance with "Indian Accounting Standards 108 Operating Segment".

4) The exceptional item for the year ended 31st March, 2024 represents the loss on account of termination of subsidiary "Kkalpana Plastic Reprocess Industries Middleeast FZE" on 21st November, 2023.

5) The figures for the corresponding previous period has been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to the current period figures.

For Kkalpana Industries (India) Ltd
Sd/-
Dr. Pranab Ranjan Mukherjee
(DIN: 00240758)
Whole Time Director

Place: Kolkata
Date: 11th February 2025

Continuous

Excellence Through Performance



PRIME FOCUS LIMITED

Registered Office: Prime Focus House, Opp Citi Bank, Linking Road, Khar West, Mumbai - 400 052

Phone: 022-26484900 Website: www.primefocus.com

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L92100MH1997PLC108981

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024.

The Board of Directors of Prime Focus Limited (the "Company"), at the meeting held on Monday, February 10, 2025 approved the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

The aforementioned Financial Results along with limited review report are available on Company's website at <https://www.primefocus.com/financial-results-conclusion-meeting-board-directors> and stock exchanges website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code:



For Prime Focus Limited
Sd/-
Naresh Malhotra
Chairman and Whole Time Director
DIN: 00004597

Date: February 11, 2025
Place: Mumbai

The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



K I C METALIKS LIMITED
CIN: L01409WB1986PLC041169

Regd. office : Om Tower, 32 J.L. Nehru Road, 3rd Floor, Room No. 304, Kolkata - 700071; E-mail id : info@kicmetaliks.com

Tel. : 033-35173005, Website : www.kicmetaliks.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					
		31.12.2024		30.09.2024		31.12.2023	
		31.12.2024		31.12.2023		31.12.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total revenue from operations	12,504.25	23,418.05	19,057.26	53,818.94	61,892.20	85,418.42
2.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-637.16	12.37	115.07	-544.49	422.51	150.60
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-637.16	12.37	115.07	-544.49	422.51	150.60
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-270.20	15.79	95.77	-169.54	361.29	228.48
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	-269.96	16.12	95.45	-168.40	358.69	235.16
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share)	709.92	709.92	709.92	709.92	709.92	709.92
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	17,305.58
8.	Earnings per share (Face Value of Rs. 2/- per share)						
	I. Basic and Diluted	-0.76	0.04	0.27	-0.48	1.02	0.64

Notes:

1.The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website, i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kicmetaliks.com.

2.The Company has only one reportable business segment i.e Iron and Steel and allied products. Accordingly, separate segment information as per Ind AS 108 are not applicable.

3.The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 11, 2025. The same has also been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

4.Figures of the previous quarter/year have been re - arranged, re-grouped and recasted to conform to current period classification, wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board
For **K I C Metaliks Limited**

Sd/-
Radhey Shyam Jalan
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 00578800

Date : February 11, 2025
Place : Kolkata





EPL LIMITED
CIN: L74950MH1982PLC028947

Registered Office: P.O. Vasind, Taluka Shahapur, District Thane 421604, Maharashtra
Tel: +91 9673333971

Corporate Office: Top Floor, Times Tower, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013.
Tel: +91 22 2481 9000/9200 Email: complianceofficer@epglobal.com Website: www.epglobal.com



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Year ended
		Dec 31, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2024	Mar 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	10,143	9,751	31,079	39,161
2	Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	1,005	943	2,985	3,288
3	Net Profit before tax after exceptional items	1,005	943	2,985	2,683
4	Net Profit after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	935	861	2,447	2,132
5	Total comprehensive income attributable to the owners of the Company	611	1,444	2,422	2,295
6	Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- each)	638	637	638	637
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	20,278
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹) ^				
	Basic	2.93	2.71	7.68	6.70
	Diluted	2.92	2.70	7.65	6.68
	(^ Quarterly and nine months ended figures are not annualised)				
9	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.38	2.43	2.13	2.01
10	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	4.67	4.21	4.49	3.32

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Year ended
		Dec 31, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2024	Mar 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	3,190	3,222	10,063	12,805
2	Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	493	420	1,738	1,843
3	Net Profit before tax after exceptional items	493	420	1,738	1,843
4	Net Profit after tax for the period (after exceptional items)	441	498	1,462	1,763
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	444	498	1,457	1,749
6	Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- each)	638	637	638	637
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	8,836
8	Net Worth	9,104	8,485	9,104	9,075
9	Debt Equity Ratio	0.33	0.27	0.33	0.20
10	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹) ^				
	Basic	1.38	1.57	4.59	5.54
	Diluted	1.38	1.56	4.58	5.52
	(^ Quarterly and nine months ended figures are not annualised)				
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	4.05	4.54	4.37	3.35
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	8.36	8.37	11.05	9.49

NOTES:

1 The above Unaudited Financial Results of EPL Limited ("Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 11, 2025.

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 filed with stock exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

3 The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.epglobal.com and can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.

For EPL Limited

Anand Kripalu
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 00118324

Place: Mumbai
Date : February 11, 2025



The gold standard in sustainability

